506898963 09/30/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6945786

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
MORGAN STANLEY	SENIOR FL	NDING, INC., AS COLLATERA	DING, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT				
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	TRESE	NSA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1255 B/	ATTERY ST., SUITE 500					
City:	SAN FF	ANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA					
Postal Code:	94111						
PROPERTY NUMBER							
Property Typ		Number					
Patent Number:		9519985					
Patent Number: 1038		10382586					
Patent Number: 1096		10965782					
	Application Number: 1540						
		15406166					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 300-494-5225 pteam@cogencyglobal.com STEWART WALSH 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, COGENCY GLOBAL INC. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	be sent via US				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 300-494-5225 pteam@cogencyglobal.com STEWART WALSH 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, COGENCY GLOBAL INC. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	be sent via US				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 300-494-5225 pteam@cogencyglobal.com STEWART WALSH 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, COGENCY GLOBAL INC.	be sent via US				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, y</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 300-494-5225 pteam@cogencyglobal.com STEWART WALSH 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, COGENCY GLOBAL INC. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 1483930 PAT D	be sent via US				

source=D - Project Mars - TreSensa Patent Release [Executed]#page3.tif

source=D - Project Mars - TreSensa Patent Release [Executed]#page4.tif
source=D - Project Mars - TreSensa Patent Release [Executed]#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057677 FRAME: 0613

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of September 30, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of TreSensa Technologies, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2019, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), made by the Grantor, Borrower and Guarantors from time to time party thereto in favor of the Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2021, (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056736/0026;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreements, as applicable.

2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Pledged Patents, included the issued Patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Pledged Patents under the Patent Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors. The Agent authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.

4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this

Release by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release.

6. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT AND EACH OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

By:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Hanson Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents - TreSensa]

PATENT REEL: 057677 FRAME: 0616

<u>Release Schedule I</u>

Patents and Patent Applications

	Title	Reg. #	Appl. #	Status	Owner
1	Generating mobile-friendly animations	9,519,985	14/463,898	Issued	TreSensa Technologies, Inc.
2	Coordinating services across multiple providers	10,382,586	14/706,646	Issued	TreSensa Technologies, Inc.
3	Coordinating services across multiple providers	10,965,782	16/451,820	Issued	TreSensa Technologies, Inc.
	ENABLING APPLICATION DELIVERY IN PROMOTIONAL AND OTHER CONTEXTS	N/A	15/406,166	Pending	TreSensa Technologies, Inc.

#95019102v1

PATENT REEL: 057677 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 09/30/2021